
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 1 with Community Action Commission for Enhanced
Family Reunification Support Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Agreement with Community Action
Commission (CAC) for the purpose of Enhanced Family Reunification Services for an additional $84,000 for
the period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009, for an amount not to exceed $274,000;

b) Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to approve amendments to the proposed contract
provided any such amendments are not in variance of 10% of the contract's dollar amount; and

c) Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, at her discretion, to negotiate renewals for up to
two (2) additional years of service beyond the initial term to the aforementioned contract, provided that any
such renewals to the contract are not in variance of 10% of the contract's dollar amount.  The terms of the
renewal will be subject renegotiation, based on performance measure and satisfaction with services provided.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-00063, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

